Disclosure to Promote the Right To Information
Whereas the Parliament of India has set out to provide a practical regime of right to
information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities,
in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority,
and whereas the attached publication of the Bureau of Indian Standards is of particular interest
to the public, particularly disadvantaged communities and those engaged in the pursuit of
education and knowledge, the attached public safety standard is made available to promote the
timely dissemination of this information in an accurate manner to the public.

3 MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
See 4 of IS 13984 ( Part 1 ) : 1994.
4 TYPE DESIGNATION
The type designation according to 5 of IS 13984
( Part 1 ) : 1994 for this type of connector is as
given below:
10 MARKING
10.1 Each piece of connector shall be legibly
and indelibly marked with the following:
a) Type designation in accordance with the
13984 IS-P101
5 OUTLINE AND DIMENSIONS
The outline and dimensions shall be according
to Fig. 1 to 5 and Table 1.
6 GAUGES
b)
Cl
4
e>
relevant specification;
Manufacturer’s name and trade-mark;
Identification on contacts as indicated
by the relevant specification;
Any other mark as agreed to between the
manufacturer and the customer; and
Country of manufacturer.
10.2 BIS Certification Marking
See 7 of IS 13984 ( Part 1 ) : 1994
7 RATED VALUES
Rated voltage : 250 V rms ( not for mains )
Rated current : 8A
8 CLIMATIC CATEGORIES
The connector may also be marked with the
Standard Mark.
Climatic category : 40/70/21
10.2.1 The use of the Standard Mark is governed
by the provisions of Bureau of Indian Standards
Act, 1986 and the rules and regulations made
thereunder. The details of conditions under
which the licence for the use of Standard
Mark may be granted to manufacturers or
producers may be obtained from the Bureau of
Indian Standards.
Temperature range : -40°C to
+ 70°C
: HI2 (Number of
cycles = 2 and
Number of days = 21)
1
IS 13984 ( Part 5/See 1 ) :1995
—
)
I
1
-c~
t
I
1
D
N+
!
REO OOt
REcESSED
FIG. 2 DIMENSION N,C, D
FIG. 3 DIMBNSIONAZ, R
W
(R)
H–
FIG. 1 DIMENSION A, A1, P FIG.
---pm p’---
ED
FIG. 5
Table 1
PLUG ENGAGEMENT
cord plug polarized
I-G--I
4 DIMENSION H,G, R
DETAILS OF PINS
Reliable contact must be
ensured within Om = 3 mm.